

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4362/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in LPA No. 1/2006 &
WP No. 4537/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

Haidariya Urdu Education Society & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Education Officer (Secondary) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

NOT TAKEN UP.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER